GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3255
ANSWERED ON:15.04.2002

JOBS ON COMPASSIONATE GROUNDS
AMAR ROY PRADHAN

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) the names and designations of officials of all the departments under his Ministry who expired while in service during each of the last five years and current year, till date, office-wise;

(b) the names of those whose eligible dependents have been provided with the suitable jobs on compassionate grounds;
(c) the names of those whose eligible dependents have not yet been provided with the jobs on compassionate grounds; and

(d) the time by which the jobs on compassionate grounds are likely to be provided to such eligible dependents of deceased officials?

Answer

MINISTER OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRIT.R.BAALU)

(a): The names & designations of the officials who expired while in service during last five years and current year till date, office-wise is as follows:-

Ministry proper:-

1. Dr. S. Maudgal, Adviser

2. Dr. S. C. Verma, Joint Director (Scientific),
3. Shri Mahesh Chand Sharma, Daftry

4. Shri Anand Kumar, Peon

5. Shri Jagdish Chandar, Daftry
6. Shri Bhimi Ram, UDC

7 Shri Fateh Singh, Staff Car Driver
8. Shri Vishnuvir, Steno Grade 'C°

9. Shri Avtar Singh, Staff Car Driver

NRCD

1. Smt Sushma Rani, UDC

(b) Compassionate appointments to suitable posts have been provided to the eligible dependents of the following officials:-

1. Shri Mahesh Chand Sharma, Daftry


2. Shri Anand Kumar, Peon

3. Shri Jagdish Chandar, Daftry

4, Shri Bhimi Ram, UDC

5. Shri Fateh Singh, Staff Car Driver

(c) & (d) In the case of Shri Avtar Singh and Smt. Sushma Rani, no request for compassionate appointment has so far been received from the eligible dependents. In the case of Dr. S. C. Maudgal and Dr. S.C. Verma, it was not found possible to provide compassionate appointment to their dependents. As regards Shri Vishnuvir, the request of his wife for compassionate appointment is under active consideration of the Ministry.
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